## SCHOOL FEES /料金表

## INFANTS~KINDERGARTEN FEES 2020-2021 幼稚部料金表

Application Fee 出願料	¥21,500 (one time)			
Enrolment Fee 入学費	¥105,000 (one time)			
Maintenance Fee 維持費	¥25,500/year 年			
Material Fee 教材費	¥21,500/year 年			
Tuition 控業料	Term 1 ¥314,000			
Tuition 授業料 Preschool ~ Kindergarten	Term 2	Term 2 ¥314,000		
プリスクール~キンダーガーテン	Term 3			
	Total	¥875,000		
	Term/Option	5 days Inf-Tod	4 days Inf-Tod	3 days Inf-Tod
Tuition 授業料	Term 1	¥316,000	¥308,000	¥295,000
Infants & Toddlers	Term 2	¥316,000	¥308,000	¥295,000
インファンツ・トドラー	Term 3	¥248,000	¥219,000	¥195,000
	Total	¥880,000	¥835,000	¥785,000
	Monthly 月払い	¥74,500	¥70,600	¥66,500
Tuition <b>授業料</b> Half day (Infants & Toddlers)	Monthly 月払い	5 days Inf-Tod	4 days Inf-Tod	3 days Inf-Tod
半日(インファンツ・トドラー)		¥60,000	¥50,000	¥42,000
Other Fees その他				
Morning Care on the Bus 午前のバスでの預かり	¥7,000/month 1 か月あたり			
Afternoon Care on the Bus 午後のバスでの預かり	¥7,000/month 1 か月あたり			
Morning & Afternoon Care on the Bus 往復バスでの預かり	¥12,000/month 1 か月あたり			
Lunch Fee 給食費	¥460/meal 一食 (small size) ¥620/meal 一食 (big size)			
Daycare Fee 延長保育	¥3500/30 min/month (月極毎日利用) (monthly application) ¥650/30 min (事前予約) (with advance notice) ¥1,200/30 min (当日予約 (with On-the-day notice)			
Full Day Daycare 一日預かり保育	From 9:30 to 15:30 in total daily ¥4,600 9:30~15:30 一日あたり ¥350/30 min(月極毎日利用)(monthly application) ¥650/30 min (事前予約) (with advance notice) ¥1,200/30 min(当日予約 (with on-the-day notice)			
ESL Support (15 lessons/month) 英語補助クラス(15 レッスン/月)	¥33,000/month (if needed) ESL クラスが必要な場合 1 か月あたり			
Uniform 制服	Prices vary depending on quantity ordered. 料金はご注文数によって異なります。			
Field Trips and School Events 遠足と学校行事	Prices vary depending on activity. Parents will be informed in advance by email. 費用は遠足の行き先や行事の活動内容によって変わりますので事前にお知らせいたします。			

<sup>※5%</sup> discount for the students who have a sibling in AIS. ※兄弟割引は 5%OFF になります。

<sup>※</sup>Payment method: Bank Transaction on every 26th ※当校では自動引き落としシステムを採用しています。

XLunch, daycare, care in the bus service are monthly bank transaction; tuition can be paid termly

<sup>※</sup>ランチ、延長保育、バスでの預かりは月払い;授業料は学期払いとなります。

<sup>※</sup>The Price above includes 10% tax. ※上記料金には 10%の消費税が含まれています。

<sup>※</sup>Extra fee applies for Saturday School ※土曜日スクール別料金になります。